

## GALAXY HOMES 2431 N Tustin Ave Unit L Santa Ana, CA 92705 833.459.9467

## CONTRACTUAL LISTING AGREEMENT

										1
1. RIGHT TO LIST	SHOW AND SELL									*
GALAXY HOMES							referred t	to as "AGI	ENT', is hereby employed	
As my/our exclusive irre	r ownership interest in a man wocable AGENT with this listing						nd expirin	g on 7/1/20	024	
unless extended in wri As my/our non-exclusiv	ting. re AGENT with an open/multip	ole listing ag	reement u	ntil natified o	therwise by	me/us in writin	ng.			
2. MANUFACTUR	ED/MOBILEHOME D	ESCRIP	TION, A	DDRES	S, REGIS	STRATION	, AND	TAXT	YPE	
YEAR 1973	MAKE SPA			1	MODEL				SIZE 1440	1
EXPANDO/ADDITIONS	BEDROOM(S) BATHROOM(S)	CARPORT	PATIO	PORCH,	DECK	AIR CONDITION	NG .	7 11	ETC.	-
HCD/HUD #	2 2 2	X	X DECAL/LIC	X	X \$FEE	X PAR	K RENT	FAMILY	55 62 PETS	_
		_		/8121	11.85-55-5		107.0000002	***********	X Yes.	
276099	S1048X		LPT PAR #	1 7	\$ FEE	10	EASE		HOW REGISTERED LPT	
276098	S1048U	EXACT SITU	S ADDRESS:			10	00		LI I	+
OWNER'S NAME, ADDRESS & PHI	ONE #			5001	W FLORIDA	A AVE SPC 201	HEMET C	CA 92545		
OWNERS NAME, ADDRESS & PA	KATHLEEN M WEL	LINGTON-I	MAXON A	ND ROBER	T MAXON	Ph: 951 464-6	753 Em:	Momach	etta@icloud.com	
INCLUDED IN SALE: WA	SHER, ODRYER, ODSHWASH	ER, MICRO	OWAVE DE	EFRIGERATO	RANGE	OVEN. DE	ISPOSAL.	SKIRTII	NG. SHAD, STURNITURE	- Negotiable
OTHER:										
3. TERMS OF SAL	micronia									
The sale price shall be \$.67  A down payment of not						paid into escrov			to be a said to	
accordance with terms	acceptable to me/us.								to be paid in	
<ul> <li>B. AGENT is hereby authorities</li> </ul>	olle home has been registered orized to deposit into escrow	any deposit	accepted t	of Housing a oward the pi	ind Commu urchase of t	nity Developme he above desc	ent. ribed mai	nufacture	d/mobile home, including	
accessories (if any), of	fered in accordance with the t the above described manufa-	erms specif	led above.							
N/A	All taxes, penalties, he above described manufact	if any, rent c	r assessm	ents are cur	rent as of th	is date and will	he curre	ent hy and	ening of escrow.	
and turther, to turnish t	with the manufactured/mobile	home any n	ACASSATV E	Iteration ne	mits requir	and hu law or ray	noitelun		Ø 1 5	
deposited into escrow.	AGENT a properly signed Ce									
laws, regulations and p	e best of my/our knowledge a park rental agreements, if any	I/we furthe	r warrant th	at I/we free	v. without r	nobile home is eservation, rest	located a	ind install	ed in accordance with all	
G. If living in the above de	scribed manufactured/mobile	home at the	the terms time of es	specified ab crow openin	OVE					
saleable items, in acco	roance with paragraph L) abo	ove, prior to	close of es	crow.	9,			adding an	personal and non-	
The second secon	N FOR SERVICES of listing, showing and diliger	at offerte to	omplete e				10.00			7)
described manufactured/m	obile home is sold by AGENT	during the	term of this	agreement	or as may	be extended in	writing :	cluded he and for th	rewith, and, if the above e price specified or as	
A. I/we agree to compens	, then this amount shall be de	educted fron	n the agree	d upon total	commissio	n as specified I	below.			
A commission of \$3		crow accour	nt at the clo	se of escrov	V.					
INET LISTING SELL		less l	item 3 (1E iens set for	th above. AC	ALE) above SENT to rec	, to be paid fror eive all sums in	n the esc excess o	row acco	unt at the close of escrow, s commission	
Minimum commissi (1) Buver's offer may	on \$, all of be in excess of the amount	which is to	be paid fro	m the escro	w account a	at its class				
(2) Dealer may retain	any amount in excess of th	e amount t	he seller h	as agreed t	o as the pu	urchase price	in the lis	iting agre ting agre	eement. ement as the dealer's	
(3) Additional costs of	or payments in the sales tra	nsaction m	av be dedi	icted or ma	de from th	e amount the				
purchase price in	the listing agreement, upon	Healstere	1 Owner a	oproval, by	the close r	of escrow				
mours prior to trig	ays of acceptance of the bur close of escrow or transfer	Of title, des	iler must c	isclose to t	ne seller ti	to avant amou	int of thin	bremoute	milder was at the a second tree	
from the date of s	minission. The dealer must	submit a c	opy Into e	scrow and r	naintain a	copy at the de	aler's pl	ace of bu	siness for three years	
I/we agree to pay AGE!     home is withdrawn from	NT% of the sale	s price as s	hown in Se	ction 3 (TEF	MS OF SA	LE) above, if the	ne above	described	d manufactured/mobile	
inis agreement or any i	n sale, transferred, conveyed, extension thereof.								(7)	
<li>C. I/we agree to compensa extension thereof, to ar</li>	ate AGENT the commission sp ny buyer who had signed an o	ecified in "A Ifer to purch	" of this Se lase with A	ction for any GENT for th	sale by us t	within 90 days a	after term	ination of	this agreement or any	
5. ADDITIONAL C	ONDITIONS AND AG	REEME	NTS		0 00000	John Manua	Caream	oblie non	ie.	_
A. Any violation of this list	ing agreement by either party	thereto sha	Il he consid	dered by tho	se parties a	s a violation of	contract	and the p	prevailing party in	
B. AGENT shall be held h	armless by me/us for any liab	ility arising f	rom any m	costs a	ind reasons	ible attorney's f	ees.		PART OF	
	ome, its ownership, registrationally in the common of the									
to the Little Little Little	JOU NOT AUTHORIZE, AUENT TO	DIACO ADD 1	tilize a lock	box on the	above desc	as to race, cold ribed manufact	or, creed, ured/mob	sex or na ille home	itional origin. and if one is placed	
E. Both parties hereto rele	ease each other from any clair	ms demand								
	and a second self streether but	a nes.					n or stikn	own, iron	any or all exclusive	
I/we acknowledge that I/we HEMET	have read and understand th	is listing agr	eement an	d have rece	ived a copy	this 7TH	day i	Df JANUARY 2024	JANUARY 2024 at	
1	, CA				1					
	TRISH CARDENAS	Λ		XC	rath	REGISTERE	" le	rele	to max	200
MA	100 ( A)	1/1 m	00	X	NAC	121	-A	- OMAGE	9	
O'VN	AGENT APPROVAL	XVII	W		***************************************	REGISTERE	DILEGA	LOWNE	R	



# GALAXY HOMES 2431 N Tustin Ave Unit L Santa Ana, CA 92705 833.459.9467

		AND MOBILEHOME: TRANSFER		# 201
HIS DISCLOSURE ST	ATEMENT CONCERNS THE	E MANUFACTURED HOME OR MOBIL		RED TO AS
	5001 W FLORIDA AVE S	SPC 201 IN THE CITY	OF_HEMET	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COUNTY OFRIVERS	SIDE	STATE OF CALIFOR	NIA. DESCRIBED AS	
1973	SPA	S1048X, S1048U	LAY812	1
YEAR	MAKE	SERIAL #(8)	HCD DECAL # or	The state of the s
HIS STATEMENT IS A	DISCLOSURE OF THE COM	IDITION OF THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED	HOME IN COMPLIANCE WITH	SUBDIVISION (b) OF
		NS 18025 AND 18046 OF THE HEALTH		1/7/2024
				DATE
HOME FOR SALE (HEF IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE DEALER OR SALESPE CODE, OR A REAL ES'	EAFTER, THE SELLER), O FOR ANY INSPECTIONS RSON LICENSED PURSU	WFUL OWNER OF THE MANUFACTL R ANY AGENT(S) REPRESENTING A OR WARRANTIES THE PRINCIPAL(S) ANT TO PART 2 (COMMENCING WITH PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO D SSIONS CODE.	NY PRINCIPAL(S) IN THIS TRAI MAY WISH TO OBTAIN, AN "AG I SECTION 18000) OF THE HEA	NSACTION, AND SENT" MEANS ANY LITH AND SAFETY
1. COORDINATION	WITH OTHER DISCLOSI	JRES & INFORMATION		
Chapter 2 of Title 4 or prospective buyer, del manufactured home 798 of the Civil Code Inspection reports, if a be made in connection	Part 4 of Division 2 of the pending upon the details of ir mobilehome will be locate et seq.; the mobilehome party, completed by the state of in with this transfer, and are in the state of the st	er Disclosure Statement is made pursu Civil Code, Other statutes require disc the particular transaction (including, bu d; disclosures required or Information p ark rental agreement or lease; the mob or a local enforcement agency). Substitu- tended to satisy the disclosure obligation the contract of sale or receipt for depo	losures, or other information may at not limited to, the condition of in provided by the Mobilehome Ret illehome park rules and regulation ted Disclosures: The following dit ons of this form, where the subje-	y be important to the the park in which the sidency Law, Section ons; and park and lot sclosures have or will
Additional inspection	on reports or disclosures:			
2. SELLER'S INFOR	RMATION			The state of the s
The Seller discloses	he following information wi	th the knowledge that even though thi	s is not a warranty, prospective	buyers may rely on
Section 18046 of the I entity in connection w THE FOLLOWING AI IF ANY, AS DEFINET INTENDED TO BE PASELIEF IS IS NOT A. The subject Home Range Dishwacher Burglar Alarm TV Antenna Central Heating Evaporative Coole Porch Decking Private Sauna Private Hot Tub Solor/Spa Heater Electric Water He Carport Awning Automatic Garage Window Secure E Earthquake Braci	Health & Safety Code, repre- ith any actual or anticipated RE REPRESENTATIONS M D IN SECTION 18046 OFTI IRT OF ANY CONTRACT B at occupying the Home. Includes the items checked if Ir(s)	ADE BY THE SELLER(S) AND ARE HE HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE. TH JETWEEN THE BUYER AND THE SEL below which are being sold with the Ho Oven Tresh Compactor Carbon Monoxide Devices Satellite Dish Central Air Conditioning Sump Pump Porch Awning Private Spa Hot Tub Locking Cover Gas Water Heater Attached Garage Bedroom Window Quick Release Mechanism Washer/Dryer Hookups	on to provide a copy of this staten  NOT THE REPRESENTATIONS IS INFORMATION IS A DISCLO LER.  me (read across):  Microwav Garbage Fire Alarr Intercom Wall/Wint Water So Gazebo Gaz/Spa Solar Wa Bottled P	OF THE AGENT(S), OSURE AND IS NOT  TO DISPOSAL TO DISP
Fireplace(s) in			n	
			oules a to	
Other		Roof age (Appre	oximate)	
door opener, or child standards of Chapte (commencing with 5 Chapter 5 of Part 10 with the 1995 edition Are there, to the best if yes, then described B. Are you (the Sel	I-resistant pool barrier may rear 8 (commencing with Sect cettion 19890) of Part 3 of Coron 19890) of Part 3 of Coron 19890) of Part 3 of Coron 19890, and the California Building Set of your (Seller's) knowledge. (Attach additional sheets if	ge, any of the above that are not in oper necessary): defects/malfunctions in any of the folion	ndards relating to, respectively, ca automatic reversing device stan rds of Article 2.5 (commencing w may not have quick-release mediating condition? Yes	arbon monoxide device dards of Chapter 12.5 vith Section 115920) of hanisms in compliance No.
Describe: 5110	phtly 1008			

Form 120-V Flov. (4/24/16)

Page 1 of 2



#### GALAXY HOMES 2431 N Tustin Ave Unit L Santa Ana, CA 92705 833.459.9467

SELLER'S INFORMATION (continued from page 1)				# 201
Are you (the Seller) aware of any of the following:  Substances, materials, or products which may be an environmental hazard, such as, but not limited to, asbestos, formaldehyde, radon gas, lead-based paint, or chemical storage tanks on the subject home interior or exterior.  Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits.  Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs not in compliance with applicable codes.  Any settling from slippage, sliding or problems with levelling of the home or foundation or support system.  Drainage or grading problems with the home, space or lot.  1. The Seller certifies that the home, as of the close of es by having operable smoke detector(s) which are approand applicable local standards.  2. The Seller certifies that the home, as of the close of es having the water heater tank(s) braced, anchored, or seller tank(s) tank tank tank tank tank tank tank tank	sold we lands 7. Any me home the home t	with the home from filldes	with the State Fire Ma	Yes No he Yes No no ne we will have a safety Code trishal's regulations
seller certifies that the information herein is true and orrect to the best of the Seller's knowledge as of the ate signed by the Seller.	er Rolf by	scil	Date	17-24
. AGENT'S INSPECTION DISCLOSURE (To be complete)				
THE UNDERSIGNED, BASED ON THE ABOVE INQUIRY ( REASONABLY COMPETENT AND DILIGENT VISUAL INSETT AND THE PROPERTY OF THE FOLLOWING:  Agent notes no items for disclosure.   Agent notes the form	ECTION OF THE A	CCESSIBLE AREAS	S OF THE HOME IN C	E AND BASED ON A CONJUNCTION WITH
Buyer will provide Home Inspectio	ns or provid	de waixer	$0 \cdot 1 \cdot 1 \cdot 1$	
Agent Representing Seller Trisha Cardenas (Please Pris	, iš	M	(Signature)	18/21
4. AGENT'S INSPECTION DISCLOSURE (To be comp				
THE UNDERSIGNED, BASED ON A REASONABLY COM THE HOME, STATES THE FOLLOWING: ☐ Agent notes no items for disclosure. ☐ Agent notes the				DESSIBLE AREAS OF
Agent Representing Buyer(Please Pr	ni)	Ву	(Signaturo)	Date
5. PROFESSIONAL ADVICE				
BUYER(S) AND SELLER(S) MAY WISH TO OBTAIN PROFOR APPROPRIATE PROVISIONS IN A CONTRACT E INSPECTIONS/DEFECTS.  I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS S Seller With Lon Will May Seller A Seller A Seller Trisha Cardenas	TATEMENT.	CE AND/OR INSPE IYER(S) AND SELL Iyer	CTIONS OF THE HO	MEAND TO PROVIDE ECT TO ANY ADVICE/
Agent Representing Buyer		Ву	(Signature)	Date
(Plaus P	rims)		(Signature)	

6. RIGHT TO RESCIND

SECTION 1102.3a OF THE CIVIL CODE PROVIDES A PROSPECTIVE BUYER WITH THE RIGHT TO RESCIND THE PURCHASE OF THE MANUFACTURED HOME OR MOBILEHOME FOR AT LEAST THREE DAYS AFTER DELIVERY OF THIS DISCLOSURE, IF DELIVERY OCCURS AFTER THE SIGNING OF AN OFFER TO PURCHASE. IF YOU WISH TO RESCIND THE CONTRACT, YOU MUST ACT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED

A MANUFACTURED HOME OR MOBILEHOME DEALER OR REAL ESTATE BROKER IS QUALIFIED TO PROVIDE ADVICE ON THE SALE OF A MANUFACTURED HOME OR MOBILEHOME. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL ADVICE, CONSULT YOUR ATTORNEY.

CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

Manufactured Home

FILO TO

Decal: LAY8121

Manufacturer ID/Name	Trade Name SPA	Model	Topicology   Topic	DOM 01/01/1973	DFS 06/30/1973	RY	
Serial Number	Label/Insignia Number	Weight Length		Width	Issued		
S1048X	276099		60'	12'	Jul 22, 2021		
S1048U	276098		60'	12'			
	THE THE THE TELL THE		THE REAL PROPERTY.		THE LOT		
The second of th						TI Second II	

## Addressee

KATHLEEN M WELLINGTON-MAXON 5001 W FLORIDA AVE SPACE 201 HEMET, CA 92545

## Registered Owner(s)

KATHLEEN M WELLINGTON-MAXON ROBERT MAXON Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship 5001 W FLORIDA AVE SPACE 201 **HEMET, CA 92545** 

## Situs Address

5001 W FLORIDA AVE SPACE 201 **HEMET, CA 92545** 

MAUI

THE OWNER INFORMATION SHOWN ABOVE MAY NOT REFLECT ALL LIENS RECORDED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGAINST THE DESCRIBED UNIT. THE CURRENT TITLE STATUS OF THE UNIT MAY BE CONFIRMED THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT.

DTN: 12210448 07222021 - 2

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT REGISTRATION CARD

Manufactured Home

Decal: LAY8121							
1973	<b>DFS</b> 06/30/1973	RY	Exp. Date				
Vidth 2'	Issued Jul 22, 2021		•				

Manufacturer ID/Name	Trade Name SPA	Model	<b>DC</b> 01/	OM 01/1973	DFS 06/30/1973	RY	Exp. Date
Serial Number S1048X S1048U	Label/Insignia Number 276099 276098	Weight	Length 60' 60'	Width 12' 12'	Issued Jul 22, 2021		•

#### Addressee

KATHLEEN M WELLINGTON-MAXON 5001 W FLORIDA AVE SPACE 201 HEMET, CA 92545



## Registered Owner(s)

KATHLEEN M WELLINGTON-MAXON ROBERT MAXON Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship 5001 W FLORIDA AVE SPACE 201 **HEMET, CA 92545** 

## Situs Address

5001 W FLORIDA AVE SPACE 201 **HEMET, CA 92545** 

#### ATTENTION OWNER:

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

THIS IS THE REGISTRATION CARD FOR THE UNIT DESCRIBED ABOVE. PLEASE KEEP THIS CARD IN A SAFE PLACE WITHIN THE UNIT.

## INSTRUCTIONS FOR RENEWAL:

REGISTRATION FOR THIS UNIT EXPIRES ON THE DATE INDICATED ABOVE IN THE BOX LABELED "Exp. Date". THERE ARE SUBSTANTIAL PENALTIES FOR DELINQUENCY. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE A RENEWAL NOTICE WITHIN 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE, CONTACT H.C.D. FOR RENEWAL INSTRUCTIONS.

**IMPORTANT** 

THE OWNER INFORMATION SHOWN ABOVE MAY NOT REFLECT ALL LIENS RECORDED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGAINST THE DESCRIBED UNIT. THE CURRENT TITLE STATUS OF THE UNIT MAY BE CONFIRMED THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT.

DTN: 12210448